504327094 04/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4373779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOBIAS REUSCH	09/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 5	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15520084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9516

Email: jaclyn.busta@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARD

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014P01160WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS B. MCKNIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas B. McKnight/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014P01160WOUS_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504327094 REEL: 042051 FRAME: 0532

Date	(print name here)	Tobias REUSCH	, Assignor
30. 9. 15 Date	(sign name here)	T-/a	
I/We certify that I/	we have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
thereto in the Assi	gnee.		
		nd maintaining patents on the for	egoing invention or for perfecting title
	•		nd do all other such acts which may be
•	•		ers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all
I/We will provide:	my/our cooperation to enable th	ne Assignee to enjoy the foregoin	g right, title, and interest to the fullest
legal representative		the ressigneets, for its some use, i	and that of its subcessors, assigns, and
	•		in any and all foreign countries to issue and that of its successors, assigns, and
applications.	m, and me emile and excusive	. right, title, tha imeres, in that te	any and are pateries granear on mode
•		•	es, and extensions thereof, and the right to any and all patents granted on these
		efrom including, but not limited t	
and all rights in an	d to said application, and all ot	ner United States, foreign and inte	emational patent applications associated
was filed on 30	Sep 2015, having an Internation	onal Application No. PCT/EP20	15/072502,
		ring a Serial No	
	y me/us on		
is executed con	currently herewith		
representatives, inc	luding any nominees (collectiv	ely "the Assignee") my/our inver	ition for which an application:
•		AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands,	
and assign, and tra	nsfer the entire and exclusive ri	ght, title, and interest in the follow	wing to Koninklijke Philips N.V., having
Tot good and value	ible consideration, or which has	e actain wiedge receipt, it we as a	octow-manieu Assignor(s), hereby sen,

Page 1 of 1